
 

2023 Wisconsin Convention Callers 
Albright, Sharon & Tjensvold, Bob   9162 Katie Circle  Minocqua, WI 54548  715-892-7576  sla13bjt@outlook.com 

Allen, Tom & Sally, 20769 Sandstone Loop N, Sartell, MN 56377 320-252-4230   allentca@mac.com 

Asp, Bob* & Cinda  787 Loomis Dr  Rockton, IL 61072  815-262-9080  sgbobasp@aol.com 

Burss, Jimmie & Deanna  8018 W Euclid Ave  Milwaukee, WI 53219  414-238-1036  jimburss@gmail.com 

Danielski, Butch 240984 County Road WW, Wausau, WI  54403   715-675-2203   danielskic@aol.com 

Evans, Mike 5007 147th St. W., Apple Valley, MN 55124 612-741-1336 mncaller@hotmail.com 

Freed, Brian & Debbie  PO Box 20065  Bloomington, MN 55420  612-961-6572  brian@callerbrian.com 

Gruetzmacher Dominic  316 S 68th Ave, Wausau, WI 54401 254-855-8731  dominicg@gmail.com 

Harden, John & Katharina, 8628 Aberdeen Rd, Caledonia, IL   630-660-8241   jkharden@wolveshome.com 

Hollatz, Myron  706 Imperial Dr Apt 108,  Morris, MN 56267  320-349-1661  mhollatz@sytekcom.com 

Houle, Mary & Lloyd  N7911 P-1 Ln,  Stephenson, MI 49887  906-290-0036  lloydmaryhoule@yahoo.com 

Irwin, Wayne* & Elaine  224 Cory Ave Apt H,  Dousman, WI 53118  262-951-0357  irwin731@aol.com 

Johnson, Barry & Anita  P.O. Box 3,  Medford, MN 55049  847-804-4089  callerbear@gmail.com 

Maiden, Bob & Jeanine  1991 Kent St,  Roseville, MN 55113  651-226-6647  rjmaiden77@gmail.com 

Manning, Tom & Ella  2736 Meadowbrook Rd,  Burlington, IA 52601  319-759-3348  tommanning06@aol.com 

McCart, Doug & Judy, 1714 60th St, Corydon, IA 50060   641-344-1058   mccartdl@hotmail.com 

Nickel, Tom* & Kathy*  4301 Hilltop Cir,  Middleton, WI 53562  608-831-0341  tenickel@chorus.net 

Palmen, Ted* & Doris*  3710 - 200 Ave,  Bristol, WI 53104  262-857-2513  cuer.dorispalmen@gmail.com 

Rarick, Phil 5 Pickford Road, Montgomery, IL 60538   708-302-8946   caller.phil@gmail.com 

Roberts, Jet  113 Hunter Way, Owens Crossroads, AL, 35763  916-213-7384   jetr@comcast.net 

Sahlstrom, Dan & Janet  17757 Tulip St NW,  Andover, MN 55304  651-230-2800  dan@dansahlstrom.com 

Schulz, Dave* & Betsy  S1793 Stevens Ct,  Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965  608-393-3351  schulzdb6@yahoo.com 

Seurer, Mike* & Michelle  360 8th St,  Fond du Lac, WI 54935  920-517-1771  mmseurer@att.net 

Siegmann, Jed W1969 County Road N, Rubicon, WI  53078   920-344-3054jedsiegmann@gmail.com 

Sprosty, Don & Natalie  1803 Valley Vista Dr,  Bettendorf, IA 52722  563-343-9725  twincaller@juno.com 

Sprosty, Doug  1423 Northlawn Rd,  Davenport, IA 52804  563-370-0209  twincaller@juno.com 

Tangman, Eric and Barbara Kelsey, 355 Stone Ct, Pewaukee, WI   262-691-9628   etangman@ticon.net 

2023 Wisconsin Convention Cuers 
Chavey, Darrah* & Weisensel Chavey, Peggy  1603 Portland Ave  Beloit, WI 53511  608-201-3529   

     beloit.dancers@gmail.com 

Feneis, Tom & Shirlee  9530 Polaris Lane N, Maple Grove, MN  55369  612-272-2516  tomfeneis@embarqmail.com 

Irwin, Wayne* & Elaine  224 Cory Ave Apt H  Dousman, WI 53118  262-951-0357  irwin731@aol.com 

Klaphake, Sarah,  8700 Glacier Lane, Maple Grove MN  55369  320-309-4798  sarahklaphake@gmail.com 

Nickel, Kathy* & Tom*  4301 Hilltop Cir  Middleton, WI 53562  608-831-0341  tenickel@chorus.net 

Palmen, Doris* & Ted*  3710 - 200 Ave  Bristol, WI 53104  262-857-2513  cuer.dorispalmen@gmail.com 

Seurer, Mike* & Michelle  360 8th St  Fond du Lac, WI 54935  920-517-1771  mmseurer@att.net 

Sprosty, Doug  1423 Northlawn Rd  Davenport, IA 52804  563-370-0209  TwinCaller@juno.com 

Sprosty, Natalie & Don  1803 Valley Vista Dr  Bettendorf, IA 52722  563-343-9725  natleesch@aol.com 

Steinich, Ray* & Sumnicht, Georgine  328 E Mill St  Beaver Dam, WI 53916  608-332-4865  raysteinich@gmail.com 

* - denotes WSDLCC Hall Of Fame member 

 

 

 

64th Wisconsin Square & Round 
Dance Convention 

 

August 11-13, 2023 
Marriott Madison West 

1313 John Q Hammons Drive 
Middleton, Wisconsin  

Air Conditioned and All Under One Roof 
 

A Smoke Free Facility 
www.wisquaredanceconvention.org 
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